per load to dump the debris in the roll off. The city then must pay Republic Services to dispose of the 

debris. The city currently is paying more for the fee and the $25.00 is not helping with that. 

The office staff asked for permission to raise the fee for contractors to $175.00 (one hundred seventy- five 

dollars). 
Motion: Upon a motion made by Councilman Thames and seconded by Councilwoman Bates, the 

Council voted four (4) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve raising the fee to $175.00 (one hundred 

seventy-five dollars) to contractors that are doing work within the city limits. Motion carried. 

Votes were as follows: 
“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Absent” Michael Dodd 
“Aye” LaDary| Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER JAVELINA ISSUES/SOLUTIONS: